
Domestic/Import Vehicles

VEHICLE SAFETY/POLLUTION RECALL CAMPAIGN IN JAPAN

p

CAMPAIGN No. DATE

MANUFACTURER  ISEKI & CO., LTD.

May 13, 2010２５３０

DESCRIPTION OF
DEFECT

Strength of idle roller in endless rubber crawler installed on
Driving equipment of Agricultural Tractor is not enough.  In
case of snow or mud on idle roller and if it cause crawler
tension bigger, bering area could be broken.  Therefore, there
is a possibility that endless crawler come off, tractor can
not be driven

TYPE
COMMERCIAL

NAME

not be driven.

NUMBER OF
VEHICLES

MODEL
YEAR

RECALLED

SB-T150F
TJ75AT
TJ65AT
TJ55AT

SB-T150F
CT75H
CT65H
CT55H

2007-2010

298

37

2007-2010

CT55H

SB-T151F TJ85

SB-T151F CT85H

2007-2010

2007-2010

211

15

TOTAL 561


