VEHICLE SAFETY/POLLUTION RECALL CAMPAIGN IN JAPAN

 ${\tt Domestic}/{\color{red}{\underline{\tt Import}}} \ {\tt Vehicles}$

CAMPAIGN No.	2530	DATE	May 13, 2010		
MANUFACTURER	ISEKI & CO., LTD.				
	Strength of idle roller in endless rubber crawler installed on Driving equipment of Agricultural Tractor is not enough. In case of snow or mud on idle roller and if it cause crawler tension bigger, bering area could be broken. Therefore, there is a possibility that endless crawler come off, tractor can not be driven.				

ТҮРЕ	COMMERCIAL NAME	MODEL YEAR RECALLED		NUMBER OF VEHICLES
SB-T150F	TJ75AT TJ65AT TJ55AT	2007-2010		298
SB-T150F	СТ75Н СТ65Н СТ55Н	2007-2010		37
SB-T151F	TJ85	2007-2010		211
SB-T151F	СТ85Н	2007-2010		15
			TOTAL	561